PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7836613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E.I. ELECTRONICS, INC. FORMERLY DOING BUSINESS AS ELECTRO INDUSTRIES/GAUGE TECH	03/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EI ELECTRONICS LLC D/B/A ELECTRO INDUSTRIES/GAUGE TECH
Street Address:	1800 SHAMES DRIVE
City:	WESTBURY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 114

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7994934
Patent Number:	10260903
Patent Number:	7554320
Patent Number:	8022690
Patent Number:	8907657
Patent Number:	9678122
Patent Number:	8442660
Patent Number:	9322669
Patent Number:	8515348
Patent Number:	9891253
Patent Number:	8933815
Patent Number:	9063181
Patent Number:	8190381
Patent Number:	8700347
Patent Number:	11366145
Patent Number:	8269482
Patent Number:	8078418
Patent Number:	8620608
Patent Number:	9194898
Patent Number:	9903895
,	·

PATENT

REEL: 063011 FRAME: 0269

507789485

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10823770
Patent Number:	8666688
Patent Number:	11307227
Patent Number:	7877169
Patent Number:	8407016
Patent Number:	9136711
Patent Number:	10671106
Patent Number:	7916060
Patent Number:	8797202
Patent Number:	8581169
Patent Number:	8121801
Patent Number:	9080894
Patent Number:	10628053
Patent Number:	9379907
Patent Number:	7996171
Patent Number:	8878517
Patent Number:	10345416
Patent Number:	8587949
Patent Number:	7920976
Patent Number:	8244489
Patent Number:	8160824
Patent Number:	8862435
Patent Number:	11366143
Patent Number:	8717007
Patent Number:	9989618
Patent Number:	8665061
Patent Number:	10033970
Patent Number:	11283795
Patent Number:	10270764
Patent Number:	9482555
Patent Number:	10330713
Patent Number:	10474591
Patent Number:	D712289
Patent Number:	D712290
Patent Number:	D712291
Patent Number:	D739283
Patent Number:	D682720
Patent Number:	D703563

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D682721
Patent Number:	D703077
Patent Number:	D735597
Patent Number:	D751436
Patent Number:	D708082
Patent Number:	D706659
Patent Number:	D708533
Patent Number:	D706660
Patent Number:	10845399
Patent Number:	10862784
Patent Number:	10303860
Patent Number:	9927470
Patent Number:	9897461
Patent Number:	10274340
Patent Number:	10739162
Patent Number:	D753003
Patent Number:	D808837
Patent Number:	D851525
Patent Number:	D785650
Patent Number:	D809000
Patent Number:	D842313
Patent Number:	10585125
Patent Number:	10048088
Patent Number:	11009922
Patent Number:	10771532
Patent Number:	10430263
Patent Number:	11516899
Patent Number:	10958435
Patent Number:	11300424
Patent Number:	D915294
Patent Number:	D939988
Application Number:	16382916
Application Number:	13397824
Application Number:	17699769
Application Number:	16598099
Application Number:	17073663
Application Number:	16997977
Application Number:	16395692

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17088814
Application Number:	14742302
Application Number:	16987598
Application Number:	16577969
Application Number:	17232366
Application Number:	17177767
Application Number:	17689053
Application Number:	16278760
Application Number:	16918650
Application Number:	16419205
Application Number:	17975934
Application Number:	15257142
Application Number:	16669351
Application Number:	16660673
Application Number:	16895043
Application Number:	17879639
Application Number:	18098754
Application Number:	14946091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15165780976

Email:mporco@hpiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:HESPOS & PORCO

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 600

Address Line 4: OYSTER BAY, NEW YORK 11771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EI ELECTRONICS LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J PORCO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael_J_Porco/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2023

Total Attachments: 11

source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page5.tif source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page6.tif source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page7.tif

source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page8.tif source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page9.tif source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page10.tif source=E.Kagan 3-9-23 Signed Assignment#page11.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into effective as of March 9, 2023, by and between E.I. Electronics, Inc. (formerly doing business as Electro Industries/Gauge Tech), a New York corporation, having a principle address at 1800 Shames Drive, Westbury, New York 11590 ("Assignor") and EI Electronics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (d/b/a Electro Industries/Gauge Tech), having a principal address at 1800 Shames Drive, Westbury, New York 11590 ("Assignee"). For purposes of this Agreement, Assignor and Assignee shall constitute a "Party" and, collectively, the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Issued Patents and Patent Applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and the inventions disclosed therein (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Assigned Patents, and Assignor desires to assign the Assigned Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and the mutual agreements, provisions and covenants contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title, goodwill, and interest in, to and under the following:
- a. all intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, formula, discovery, product, process, work, or design disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the Assigned Patents, implicitly or explicitly;
- b. the Assigned Patents, the right to claim priority to the Assigned Patents, all applications based in whole or in part upon the Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, all applications that are a provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent application or application for other rights based in whole or in part on the Assigned Patents;
- c. all patents (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority to, any and all applications described in (b) of this Section or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this Section, in whole or in part; and
- d. all rights to petition, sue or other seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy for past, present or future infringement of, or improper, unlawful or unfair use or disclosure or other violation of, the Assigned Patents.
- 2. <u>Purpose for Recordation</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by Assignor to Assignee for the purpose of recording this Assignment with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office (the "PTO") or other U.S. or foreign governing authority, and the Parties hereby authorize the PTO or other such U.S. or foreign governing authority to record this Agreement.

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. From time to time after the Closing, without additional consideration, at Assignee's expense, Assignor will (or, if appropriate, cause its affiliates to) execute and deliver such further instruments and take such other action as may be necessary or reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Assigned Patents, including but not limited to, the execution of any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.
- 4. <u>Attorney-in-Fact</u>. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the place and stead of Assignor, and in the name of Assignor, solely to take any action and to create any instrument that may be necessary or desirable to register, effectuate, validate, record, maintain, perfect, enforce or defend this Agreement and Assignee's rights in the Assigned Patents.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

2 of 11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

E.I. Electronics, Inc. (formerly doing business as Electro Industries/Gauge Tech)

ASSIGNEE:

El Electronics LLC (d/b/a Electro Industries/Gauge Tech)

Name

Title

3 of 11

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Issued Patents

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,994,934	8/9/2011	METER HAVING A COMMUNICATION INTERFACE FOR RECEIVING AND INTERFACING WITH A COMMUNICATION DEVICE
10,260,903	4/16/2019	METER HAVING A COMMUNICATION INTERFACE FOR RECEIVING AND INTERFACING WITH A COMMUNICATION DEVICE
7,554,320	6/30/2009	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR PROVIDING BROADBAND INTERNET ACCESS
8,022,690	9/20/2011	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR PROVIDING BROADBAND INTERNET ACCESS
8,907,657	12/9/2014	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR PROVIDING BROADBAND INTERNET ACCESS
9,678,122	6/13/2017	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR PROVIDING BROADBAND INTERNET ACCESS
8,442,660	5/14/2013	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING AUDIBLE AND VISUAL INTERFACE
9,322,669	4/26/2016	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING AUDIBLE AND VISUAL INTERFACE
8,515,348	8/20/2013	BLUETOOTH-ENABLE INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
9,891,253	2/13/2018	BLUETOOTH-ENABLED INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
8,933,815	1/13/2015	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING AN XML- BASED GRAPHICAL INTERFACE
9,063,181	6/23/2015	MEMORY MANAGEMENT FOR AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE

8,190,381	5/29/2012	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH ENHANCED POWER QUALITY MONITORING AND COMMUNICATIONS CAPABILITIES
8,700,347	4/15/2014	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH ENHANCED POWER QUALITY MONITORING AND COMMUNICATIONS CAPABILITY
11,366,145	6/21/2022	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH ENHANCED POWER QUALITY MONITORING AND COMMUNICATIONS CAPABILITY
8,269,482	9/18/2012	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING CIRCUITRY FOR REDUCING THE BURDEN ON CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
8,078,418	12/13/2011	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD THEREOF
8,620,608	12/31/2013	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD THEREOF
9,194,898	11/24/2015	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD THEREOF
9,903,895	2/27/2018	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD THEREOF
10,823,770	11/3/2020	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD THEREOF
8,666,688	3/4/2014	HIGH SPEED DIGITAL TRANSIENT WAVEFORM DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USE IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
11,307,227	4/19/2022	HIGH SPEED DIGITAL TRANSIENT WAVEFORM DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USE IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
7,877,169	1/25/2011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING AN AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL GENERATOR TO AN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
8,407,016	3/26/2013	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING AN AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL GENERATOR TO AN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

9,136,711	9/15/2015	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING MULTIPLE GENERATORS WITH AN ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
10,671,106	6/2/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING MULTIPLE GENERATORS WITH AN ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
7,916,060	3/29/2011	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING CIRCUITRY FOR NOISE REDUCTION FOR ANALOG-TO- DIGITAL CONVERTERS
8,797,202	8/5/2014	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING CIRCUITRY FOR HIGHLY ACCURATE VOLTAGE SENSING
8,581,169	11/12/2013	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA TRANSMISSION BETWEEN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND A REMOTE DEVICE
8,121,801	2/21/2012	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI-RATE CONCURRENT WAVEFORM CAPTURE AND STORAGE FOR POWER QUALITY METERING
9,080,894	7/14/2015	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR RECEIVING AND SENDING DATA AT HIGH SPEEDS OVER A NETWORK
10,628,053	4/21/2020	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR RECEIVING AND SENDING DATA AT HIGH SPEEDS OVER A NETWORK
9,379,907	6/28/2016	MULTICHANNEL INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH ADVANCED COMMUNICATION CAPABILITIES
7,996,171	8/9/2011	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH BROAD- RANGE HIGH ACCURACY
8,878,517	11/4/2014	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH BROAD- RANGE HIGH ACCURACY
10,345,416	7/9/2019	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH BROAD- RANGE HIGH ACCURACY
8,587,949	11/19/2013	ELECTRONIC METER HAVING USER-INTERFACE AND CENTRAL PROCESSING FUNCTIONALITY ON A SINGLE PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

7,920,976	4/5/2011	AVERAGING IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
8,244,489	8/14/2012	PARAMETRIC MULTI-CYCLE AVERAGING IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
8,160,824	4/17/2012	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH ENHANCED POWER QUALITY MONITORING AND COMMUNICATION CAPABILITIES
8,862,435	10/14/2014	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH ENHANCED POWER QUALITY MONITORING AND COMMUNICATION CAPABILITIES
11,366,143	6/21/2022	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH ENHANCED POWER QUALITY MONITORING AND COMMUNICATION CAPABILITIES
8,717,007	5/6/2014	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING A TERMINAL ASSEMBLY FOR COUPLING TO A METER MOUNTING SOCKET
9,989,618	6/5/2018	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH CONSTANT CALIBRATION CAPABILITIES FOR HIGH ACCURACY MEASUREMENTS
8,665,061	3/4/2014	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING USER- AUTHENTICATING CAPABILITIES
10,033,970	7/24/2018	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING IMAGE CAPTURE CAPABILITIES
11,283,795	3/22/2022	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING IMAGE CAPTURE CAPABILITIES
10,270,764	4/23/2019	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING USER- AUTHENTICATING CAPABILITIES
9,482,555	11/1/2016	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED DATA TRANSFER FROM AN IED
10,330,713	6/25/2019	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING A TOUCH SENSITIVE USER INTERFACE
10,474,591	11/12/2019	ELECTRONIC METER WITH A REMOVABLE PROTECTIVE PLUG

D712,289	9/2/2014	ELECTRONIC METER
D712,290	9/2/2014	ELECTRONIC METER
D712,291	9/2/2014	ELECTRONIC METER
D739,283	9/22/2015	ELECTRONIC METER
D682,720	5/21/2013	DIGITAL DISPLAY
D703,563	4/29/2014	DIGITAL DISPLAY
D682,721	5/21/2013	MULTI-FEEDER POWER MONITOR
D703,077	4/22/2014	MULTI-FEEDER POWER MONITOR
D735,597	8/4/2015	MULTI-FEEDER POWER MONITOR
D751,436	3/15/2016	MULTI-FEEDER POWER MONITOR
D708,082	7/1/2014	PORTION OF AN ELECTRONIC METER CASE
D706,659	6/10/2014	PORTION OF AN ELECTRONIC METER CASE
D708,533	7/8/2014	PORTION OF AN ELECTRONIC METER CASE
D706,660	6/10/2014	PORTION OF AN ELECTRONIC METER CASE
10,845,399	11/24/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING DATA TRANSFERS IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
10,862,784	12/8/2020	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING METER INFORMATION IN A NETWORK OF INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICES
10,303,860	5/28/2019	SECURITY THROUGH LAYERS IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
9,927,470	3/27/2018	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING A MEMORY STRUCTURE FOR PREVENTING DATA LOSS UPON POWER LOSS
9,897,461	2/20/2018	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE FUNCTIONALITY
10,274,340	4/30/2019	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE FUNCTIONALITY

10,739,162	8/11/2020	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH SURGE SUPRESSION
D753,003	4/5/2016	ELECTRONIC POWER METER
D808,837	1/30/2018	ELECTRONIC POWER METER
D851,525	6/18/2019	ELECTRONIC POWER METER
D785,650	5/2/2017	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF
D809,000	1/30/2018	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
D842,313	3/5/2019	DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE
10,585,125	3/10/2020	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DATA TRANSMISSION OVER A COMMUNICATION MEDIA USING MODULAR CONNECTORS
10,048,088	8/14/2018	WIRELESS INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
11,009,922	5/18/2021	WIRELESS INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
10,771,532	9/8/2020	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COMMUNICATING MESSAGES OVER A NETWORK
10,430,263	10/1/2019	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VALIDATING AND UPGRADING FIRMWARE IN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICES
11,516,899	11/29/2022	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ELECTRICAL UTILITY SUBMETERING
10,958,435	3/23/2021	PROVIDING SECURITY IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
11,300,424	4/12/2022	METERING ASSEMBLY, SWITCHBOARD CASE, ADAPTER CRADLE AND METHOD OF USE
D915,294	4/6/2021	CONNECTION PADDLE FOR A METERING ASSEMBLY
D939,988	1/4/2022	ELECTRONIC POWER METER

Patent Applications

U.S. App. No.	Filing Date	Title
16/382,916	4/12/2019	METER HAVING A COMMUNICATION INTERFACE FOR RECEIVING AND INTERFACING WITH A COMMUNICATION DEVICE
13/397,824	2/16/2012	System and Method for Multi-Rate Concurrent Waveform Capture and Storage for Power Quality Metering
17/699,769	3/21/2022	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING USER- AUTHENTICATING CAPABILITIES
16/598,099	10/10/2019	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE HAVING A PROGRAMMABLE DISPLAY
17/073,663	10/19/2020	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING DATA TRANSFERS IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
16/997,977	8/20/2020	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING, ANALYZING, BILLING, AND REPORTING DATA FROM INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICES
16/395,692	4/26/2019	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COLLECTING, ANALYZING, BILLING, AND REPORTING DATA FROM INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICES
17/088,814	11/4/2020	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING METER INFORMATION IN A NETWORK OF INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICES
14/742,302	6/17/2015	DYNAMIC WEBPAGE INTERFACE FOR AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
16/987,598	8/7/2020	INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
16/577,969	9/20/2019	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRACKING AND UPGRADING FIRMWARE IN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICES
17/232,366	4/16/2021	WIRELESS INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
17/177,767	2/17/2021	PROVIDING SECURITY IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE

17/689,053	3/8/2022	METERING ASSEMBLY, SWITCHBOARD CASE, ADAPTER CRADLE AND METHOD OF USE
16/278,760	2/19/2019	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE COLLECTION OF METER DATA IN A COMMON, GLOBALLY ACCESSIBLE, GROUP OF SERVERS, TO PROVIDE SIMPLER CONFIGURATION, COLLECTION, VIEWING, AND ANALYSIS OF THE METER DATA
16/918,650	7/1/2020	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PREDICTING FUTURE CONSUMPTION VALUES OF LOAD(S) IN POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS
16/419,205	5/22/2019	SECURITY THROUGH LAYERS IN AN INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICE
17/975,934	10/28/2022	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ELECTRICAL UTILITY SUBMETERING
15/257,142	9/6/2016	INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS
16/669,351	10/30/2019	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A CLOUD- BASED METER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
16/660,673	10/22/2019	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR METER SETUP VERIFICATION
16/895,043	6/8/2020	ENTERPRISE SECURITY IN METERS
17/879,639	8/2/2022	PHASOR MEASUREMENT UNITS, SYNCHROPHASOR SYSTEMS AND METHODS THEREOF
18/098,754	1/19/2023	DEVICES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR COST MANAGEMENT AND RISK MITIGATION IN POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS
14/946,091	11/19/2015	POWER METER HAVING MULTIPLE ETHERNET PORTS